Pre-Offer Shareholding as on date of the Pre-Offer and Price Band Advertisement^ #Post-Offer Shareholding as at Allotment^

Name of the Shareholder Number of Equity Shares of
1face value of `2 each

Pre-Offer Shareholding, on a
1fully diluted basis (%)

At the lower end of the Price Band (`95) At the upper end of the Price Band (`100)

Post-offer
(1)Shareholding (%)

Number of Equity Shares
(1)of face value of `2 each

Post-offer
(1)Shareholding (%)

Number of Equity Shares of
(1)face value of `2 each

^As per the beneficiary position statement dated October 28, 2025.
#Assuming full subscription in the Offer (Fresh Issue and Offer for Sale). The post-Offer shareholding details as at Allotment will be based on the actual subscription and the Offer Price and updated in the Prospectus, subject to finalization of the Basis of Allotment. Also, this table assumes there is no transfer of shares by these shareholders between the
date of the advertisement and Allotment (if any such transfers occur prior to the date of the Prospectus, it will be updated in the shareholding pattern in the Prospectus).
(1)Assuming all vested ESOPs as on date of advertisement are exercised. The post-Offer shareholding shall be updated in the Prospectus based on ESOPs exercised until such date.

Promoters

1. Lalit Keshre 559,064,671 9.12 559,064,671 8.96 559,064,671 8.97

2. Harsh Jain 411,579,773 6.72 411,579,773 6.60 411,579,773 6.60

3. Neeraj Singh 383,199,310 6.25 383,199,310 6.14 383,199,310 6.15

4. Ishan Bansal 277,715,210 4.53 277,715,210 4.45 277,715,210 4.46

Promoter Group

1. Nupur Jain  7,157,590  0.12 7,157,590 0.11 7,157,590 0.11

2. Rohit Parmar  8,013,500  0.13 8,013,500 0.13 8,013,500 0.13

3. Tanya Gupta  6,479,000  0.11 6,479,000 0.10 6,479,000 0.10

4. Sangam Family Trust 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24

5. Aarambh Family Trust 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24

6. Fortune Family Trust 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24

7. Ikigai Family Trust 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24 15,000,000 0.24

8. Vikas Singh  3,591,308 0.06 3,591,308 0.06 3,591,308 0.06

Additional top 10 Shareholders

1. Peak XV Partners Investments VI-1  1,217,549,936 19.87 1,059,268,445 16.98 1,059,268,445 16.99

2. YC Holdings II, LLC 737,888,584 12.04 632,406,975 10.14 632,406,975 10.15

3. Ribbit Capital V, L.P. 498,855,308 8.14 433,187,161 6.94 433,187,161 6.95

4. Internet Fund VI Pte. Ltd. 370,305,789 6.04 318,462,979 5.10 318,462,979 5.11

5. Ribbit Cayman GW Holdings V, Ltd. 342,480,601  5.59 342,480,601 5.49 342,480,601 5.49

6. Viggo Investments Pte. Ltd. 134,752,401 2.20 134,752,401 2.16 134,752,401 2.16

7. Sequoia Capital Global Growth Fund III – U.S./India Annex Fund, L.P. 113,256,908 1.85 98,533,510 1.58 98,533,510 1.58

8. Propel Venture Partners Global US, LP 108,442,377 1.77 92,176,021 1.48 92,176,021 1.48

9. ICONIQ Strategic Partners VI-B, L.P. 103,562,830 1.69 103,562,830 1.66 103,562,830 1.66

 10. ISP VII-B Blocker GW, Ltd. 96,140,541 1.57 96,140,541 1.54 96,140,541 1.54

THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON MAIN BOARD PLATFORM OF THE STOCK EXCHANGES

In case of any revision in the Price Band, the Bid/ Offer Period shall be extended for at least three additional Working Days after such revision of the Price Band, subject to the
total Bid/ Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or similar unforeseen circumstances, our Company may, in consultation with the
BRLMs, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid/ Offer Period for a minimum of one Working Day, subject to the Bid/ Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days.